Training 27 Aug 2025 National

Historic Dates, english, #175
Memo. time: 5 min
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1219
117
1928
1582
1503
1344
1654
1385
1975
1520
1885
2073
1742
1072
1309
1412
1228
2029
1133
1101
1331
1035
1633
1767
1105
1578
1881
1360
1724
1940
1995
2041
1048
1550
2030
1512
1616
1468
1575
1110

Gnomes demand better lighting
Air castle loses overpressure
Dinosaurs open rescue shelters
Direct flights to Sydney start
Sharks volunteer for lifeguard duty
Talking toaster becomes famous
Butterflies hold inspirational conference
Bubbles revolutionize transportation
Space chickens invade Earth
Giraffes paint the town

Rainbows spark Tinder wars
Festival of Cooking

Toasters go on strike

People remember Columbus

The fast begins

Clouds decide to rain

Monsters under bed form band
Multiply papers become adults
Sun shines twice as brightly
Robots host cooking show

Dog wins competition

The Olympics are canceled
Robots learn to juggle

Space whales sighted near Saturn
Mummies come to life

Time stops for a day annually
Dragon trains to swim

Poltergeist moves out

Copy machine prints original
Neutron star goes dark
Construction of the toy museum
Breakfast abolished
Time-traveling mailman arrives
Gardening TV channel wins award
Fairy godmother runs for mayor
Clouds start charging for shade services
Inuit emigrate to the Maldives
Plato becomes a predator

Elvis's ghost sings karaoke nightly
Discovery of anabolic steroids

Key: fbf90da4
Recall time: 15 min
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43
44
45
46
47
48
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52
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57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80

1930
1854
1508
1651
1965
1795
2026
1856
1765
1960
2023
1188
1805
1323
1841
1466
2038
1943
1005
1263
1328
1973
2066
1236
1238
2090
1059
1993
1002
1608
1701
1739
1926
1480
1401
1696
1861
1415
1029
1298

Fliegender Teppich wird beliebtes Transportmittel

Fish learn to skateboard

Boris Becker disappears

New hotel in New York

Whale canceled

Golf player hits hole

Aliens host intergalactic Olympics
Deer migrate

Fish organize a concert

Invention of the circle

Spiders have six legs

Roller blind ironed

Penguins write romance novels
Clouds participate in debates

Nun ends celibate life

Meteorite impact on the Moon
Snowmen protest winter responsibilities
Octopus plays the piano

Weather forecasts become adventures
Grandfather fights in battle

Giant cake blocks traffic

Flour instead of flour in toothpaste
Moon disappears for vacation
Androids prefer poetry reading

Bird nests in wig

Books hold wisdom contests

Grain chamber empty

Goldfish enroll in college

Red Bull now also provides rollerblades
Albert Schweitzer cures cancer
Glacier has melted

Witches hold knitting class.
Industrialized thunder honey
Invention of the square wheel

Dogs sign user agreements

USA splits up/ dissolves/ collapses
Fate must not get its way

Neptune visible again after 165 years
Internet is back on

Brie spread in sandwich
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81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120

1987
1224
1136
1244
1366
1971
1206
1698
1036
1951
1787
1451
1731
1149
1421
1252
1126
1870
1699
1695
2063
1782
1997
1618
2046
1845
1064
1382
2002
1712
1132
1555
1904
1171
1680
1447
1968
1759
1419
2001

King lies about his age
Dog jumps high

Clouds organize a sky painting competition

Time-traveling coffee shop opens
Refugees are tired of fleeing
Garden master most paid work
Man chokes on a strawberry
Dragon runs for mayor

Aliens leave Earth

All animals are extinct

Library books start gossiping
Candy corn found in caves
Wilted bouquet blooms again
Louis steps down

Pea soup poisoned

Football stadium sold out
Mayor moves into bamboo hut
Aliens mistaken for local rock band
Plane reachers speed of light
Meteorite impact in Berlin
Moonlight sets off fireworks
Wizards play golf

Queens birthday

Wind in the church

1. Broadcast of Wetten Dass
Chef burns sausages

Lessons for pilgrimage
Fire-eater burns a mouth
Martians grow pizza gardens
New diet - eat nothing!
Unicorns launch space mission
Mars rivers overflow

Magic beans accidentally grow
Flight route is discontinued
Books begin shouting

Opera performed by squirrels
Ghosts become life coaches
Tango night at the airport

New world record in marathon running

Fog in the kitchen locker
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121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160

1639
1898
1809
1937
1714
1426
1761
1436
1130
2074
1226
1506
1511
1100
1626
1733
2095
1769
1707
1409
2071
1713
1569
1306
1827
1490
1606
1088
1510
1065
1798
1840
1487
1732
1398
2097
1063
1290
1473
1681

Vodka-flavored toothpaste trend emerges
Chickens develop superpowers
Haunted house turns into escape room
Trains run on fairy dust

Comparison fight in laughter

Language of snails deciphered

Destiny not allowed to decide

Unicorns find recipe book

Time capsule opens, revealing future tech
Sled dogs on strike

Pears with apple flavor cultivated
Chocolate factory floods city

Socks teleport to Narnia

Llamas become famous fashion designers
Airbridge to Malta

Fairies start reality show

13th Rubik's Cube in space

Kangaroo enters marathon with a pouch
Child's first kiss

Fish fly across ocean

Robots bake muffins

Fish fly in formation

Sweden is divided into two parts

Robot chef burns toast

Merkel dead

Robots host Thanksgiving dinner
Largest lottery jackpot

Transatlantic train inaugurated

Dragon gives birth to rainbow kittens
Toaster wins presidency

Goblins write memoirs

Fairies open ramen shop

Potato beetles harvested earlier

Dragon steals pizza from delivery boy
Gardener grows world record cabbage
First cycling competition with spikes
Confused duck flies north in winter
Monsters file their taxes

90% of the pyramids are underground
Unicorns discover Wi-Fi
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161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175

1129
2040
1279
1201
1199
1544
1572
1335
1751
1254
1793
1429
1766
1089
2086

City declares war on Mondays
Socks rebel against shoes

Mice take over the library

Death of Queen Ricarda lll.

Park benches become portals
Secret papers found on the plane
Lions stop roaring

Dog runs for president

Jokes are no longer funny
Unicorn becomes traffic cop
Sharks learn to speak
Mosquitoes create symphony orchestra
Cats host dance party

Otto resurrected

Candy rain causes chaos

Key: fbf90da4
Recall time: 15 min



