Historic Dates, english, #175

1	1219	Gnomes demand better lighting
2	1117	Air castle loses overpressure
3	1928	Dinosaurs open rescue shelters
4	1582	Direct flights to Sydney start
5	1503	Sharks volunteer for lifeguard duty
6	1344	Talking toaster becomes famous
7	1654	Butterflies hold inspirational conference
8	1385	Bubbles revolutionize transportation
9	1975	Space chickens invade Earth
10	1520	Giraffes paint the town
11	1885	Rainbows spark Tinder wars
12	2073	Festival of Cooking
13	1742	Toasters go on strike
14	1072	People remember Columbus
15	1309	The fast begins
16	1412	Clouds decide to rain
17	1228	Monsters under bed form band
18	2029	Multiply papers become adults
19	1133	Sun shines twice as brightly
20	1101	Robots host cooking show
21	1331	Dog wins competition
22	1035	The Olympics are canceled
23	1633	Robots learn to juggle
24	1767	Space whales sighted near Saturn
25	1105	Mummies come to life
26	1578	Time stops for a day annually
27	1881	Dragon trains to swim
28	1360	Poltergeist moves out
29	1724	Copy machine prints original
30	1940	Neutron star goes dark
31	1995	Construction of the toy museum
32	2041	Breakfast abolished
33	1048	Time-traveling mailman arrives
34	1550	Gardening TV channel wins award
35	2030	Fairy godmother runs for mayor
36	1512	Clouds start charging for shade services
37	1616	Inuit emigrate to the Maldives
38	1468	Plato becomes a predator
39	1575	Elvis's ghost sings karaoke nightly
40	1110	Discovery of anabolic steroids

Historic Dates, english, #175

Key: fbf90da4 Recall time: 15 min Memo. time: 5 min

41	1930	Fliegender Teppich wird beliebtes Transportmittel
42	1854	Fish learn to skateboard
43	1508	Boris Becker disappears
44	1651	New hotel in New York
45	1965	Whale canceled
46	1795	Golf player hits hole
47	2026	Aliens host intergalactic Olympics
48	1856	Deer migrate
49	1765	Fish organize a concert
50	1960	Invention of the circle
51	2023	Spiders have six legs
52	1188	Roller blind ironed
53	1805	Penguins write romance novels
54	1323	Clouds participate in debates
55	1841	Nun ends celibate life
56	1466	Meteorite impact on the Moon
57	2038	Snowmen protest winter responsibilities
58	1943	Octopus plays the piano
59	1005	Weather forecasts become adventures
60	1263	Grandfather fights in battle
61	1328	Giant cake blocks traffic
62	1973	Flour instead of flour in toothpaste
63	2066	Moon disappears for vacation
64	1236	Androids prefer poetry reading
65	1238	Bird nests in wig
66	2090	Books hold wisdom contests
67	1059	Grain chamber empty
68	1993	Goldfish enroll in college
69	1002	Red Bull now also provides rollerblades
70	1608	Albert Schweitzer cures cancer
71	1701	Glacier has melted
72	1739	Witches hold knitting class.
73	1926	Industrialized thunder honey
74	1480	Invention of the square wheel
75	1401	Dogs sign user agreements
76	1696	USA splits up/ dissolves/ collapses
77	1861	Fate must not get its way
78	1415	Neptune visible again after 165 years
79	1029	Internet is back on
80	1298	Brie spread in sandwich

Historic Dates, english, #175

81	1987	King lies about his age
82	1224	Dog jumps high
83	1136	Clouds organize a sky painting competition
84	1244	Time-traveling coffee shop opens
85	1366	Refugees are tired of fleeing
86	1971	Garden master most paid work
87	1206	Man chokes on a strawberry
88	1698	Dragon runs for mayor
89	1036	Aliens leave Earth
90	1951	All animals are extinct
91	1787	Library books start gossiping
92	1451	Candy corn found in caves
93	1731	Wilted bouquet blooms again
94	1149	Louis steps down
95	1421	Pea soup poisoned
96	1252	Football stadium sold out
97	1126	Mayor moves into bamboo hut
98	1870	Aliens mistaken for local rock band
99	1699	Plane reachers speed of light
100	1695	Meteorite impact in Berlin
101	2063	Moonlight sets off fireworks
102	1782	Wizards play golf
103	1997	Queens birthday
104	1618	Wind in the church
105	2046	1. Broadcast of Wetten Dass
106	1845	Chef burns sausages
107	1064	Lessons for pilgrimage
108	1382	Fire-eater burns a mouth
109	2002	Martians grow pizza gardens
110	1712	New diet - eat nothing!
111	1132	Unicorns launch space mission
112	1555	Mars rivers overflow
113	1904	Magic beans accidentally grow
114	1171	Flight route is discontinued
115	1680	Books begin shouting
116	1447	Opera performed by squirrels
117	1968	Ghosts become life coaches
118	1759	Tango night at the airport
119	1419	New world record in marathon running
120	2001	Fog in the kitchen locker

Historic Dates, english, #175

404	4000	Value flavour discasses and the second areas and
121	1639	Vodka-flavored toothpaste trend emerges
122	1898	Chickens develop superpowers
123	1809	Haunted house turns into escape room
124	1937	Trains run on fairy dust
125	1714	Comparison fight in laughter
126	1426	Language of snails deciphered
127	1761	Destiny not allowed to decide
128	1436	Unicorns find recipe book
129	1130	Time capsule opens, revealing future tech
130	2074	Sled dogs on strike
131	1226	Pears with apple flavor cultivated
132	1506	Chocolate factory floods city
133	1511	Socks teleport to Narnia
134	1100	Llamas become famous fashion designers
135	1626	Airbridge to Malta
136	1733	Fairies start reality show
137	2095	13th Rubik's Cube in space
138	1769	Kangaroo enters marathon with a pouch
139	1707	Child's first kiss
140	1409	Fish fly across ocean
141	2071	Robots bake muffins
142	1713	Fish fly in formation
143	1569	Sweden is divided into two parts
144	1306	Robot chef burns toast
145	1827	Merkel dead
146	1490	Robots host Thanksgiving dinner
147	1606	Largest lottery jackpot
148	1088	Transatlantic train inaugurated
149	1510	Dragon gives birth to rainbow kittens
150	1065	Toaster wins presidency
151	1798	Goblins write memoirs
152	1840	Fairies open ramen shop
153	1487	Potato beetles harvested earlier
154	1732	Dragon steals pizza from delivery boy
155	1398	Gardener grows world record cabbage
156	2097	First cycling competition with spikes
157	1063	Confused duck flies north in winter
158	1290	Monsters file their taxes
159	1473	90% of the pyramids are underground
160	1681	Unicorns discover Wi-Fi

Historic Dates, english, #175

161	1129	City declares war on Mondays
162	2040	Socks rebel against shoes
163	1279	Mice take over the library
164	1201	Death of Queen Ricarda III.
165	1199	Park benches become portals
166	1544	Secret papers found on the plane
167	1572	Lions stop roaring
168	1335	Dog runs for president
169	1751	Jokes are no longer funny
170	1254	Unicorn becomes traffic cop
171	1793	Sharks learn to speak
172	1429	Mosquitoes create symphony orchestra
173	1766	Cats host dance party
174	1089	Otto resurrected
175	2086	Candy rain causes chaos